dUbAi coUrts

dUbAi coUrts oF First instAnce   

service by Publication

in the case no. 4549/2025/11- civil Partial 
Heard in: 19th Case Management Department No. 427 
case subject: Claim for binding the First and Second Defendants
jointly to pay AED 200,930 (Two Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Dirhams), for financial and moral damages, plus expenses,
costs and attorney's fees. 
Plaintiff: lina magdy Aly Abouseada 
Address: UAE, Dubai, Business Bay, Financial Center Street, Crystal
Tower, Flat No 603, Millennium Central Hotel, Downtown- 0504701955

[...]

Mohamed Amer Noor Hassan- Capacity Defendant; and 
2. Rehman Ali Pervaiz Akhtar- Capacity Defendant. 
service subject : The Plaintiff has filed the abovementioned case
against you claiming for binding the First and Second Defendants
jointly to pay AED 200,930 (Two Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Dirhams), for financial and moral damages, plus expenses,
costs and attorney's fees. 
Accordingly, the hearing dated Tuesday, corresponding to 13/01/2026,
at 09:00 am, in the remote litigation hall BUILDING_DESC&, is set for its
examination. 
Therefore, you are instructed to appear in person or by a legal

[...]

DiGitaL PubLisHeD notice of DefauLt
JuDGment

in case no.: 39/ 2025 / 218 — Plenary banking commercial 

to be heard before: Plenary Banking Circuit No. 250 

case subject: The claim is to hold the Defendants jointly

liable to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 8,323,129.58

(eight million three hundred and twenty-three

thousand one hundred and twenty-nine dirhams and

fifty-eight fils Emirati Dirham) and the legal interest of

12% as of the due date on 16.07.2025 till the full

payment in addition to paying the fees, charges and

attorney fees. Further, the judgement shall be self-

executing immediately without bail

[...]

digital notice of Publication of a judgment deemed
rendered in the Presence of the defendant

in case no. 16/2025/2672 — Partial commercial

Pending in: court of First instance second commercial Partial circuit no.12
subject of case: To compel the Defendants to Pay the Plaintiff an
Amount of AED 750,000 (Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as
Compensation for the Depreciation in the Value of the Vehicle from the
Date of Purchase on 11/9/2024 until the Date of Return thereof on
23/4/2025, together with Legal Interest at the Rate of 5% from the Date
of Claim until Full Settlement.

[...]

Allawn marhaba investments l.l.c

Place of residence is unknown

Whereas Minu Shaul Mandumpala Shagu has filed a lawsuit

against you its subject is a petition to append the Executive Form

to Cheque No. 000099, drawn on Account No. (11878668910001),

for the amount of (150,000 AED) (One hundred and fifty thousand

UAE Dirhams only), dated 27/08/2025, and opening and

enforcing an Execution File.

A hearing has been scheduled to be held on.......................,

corresponding to.....................at.....................

Therefore, you are hereby requested to appear in person or be

[...]

dUbAi coUrts

dUbAi coUrt oF First instAnce         

service of Proceedings by publication
case no: 22 / 2025 / 650 – civil Appeals

Heard at tenth case management department no 413
subject: Holding the Defendant liable to pay to the Claimant the sum
of AED 5,306,343.45 (Five Million Three Hundred and Six Thousand Three
Hundred and Forty-Three Dirhams and Forty-Five Fils), together with
statutory annual interest at the rate of 5% from the date of entitlement
until full settlement, and further holding the Defendant liable for the
court fees, expenses, and legal costs, including advocates’ fees.

[...]

Represented by Saeed Sulayem Rashid Al Mazrooi
Respondents: 1- salomon Weingarten Capacity Defendant
subject of notice: A claim has been filed against you, the subject
mafnner of which is to compel the Defendant to pay to the Claimant
the amount of AED 5,306,343.45 (Five Million Three Hundred and Six
Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-Three Dirhams and Forty-Five Fils),
together with statutory annual interest at the rate of 5% from the date
of entitlement until full payment is made, and to hold the Defendant
liable for the court fees, expenses, and legal costs, including advocates’
fees.

[...]

dUbAi First instAnce coUrts   

notification by Publication

in case no.: 18 / 2025 / 671 – Partial real estate
Heard before: 6th Case Management Circuit – No. 405
subject matter of the case: A claim to obligate the Defendant to pay
the Claimant an amount of AED 112,346 (Only one hundred and twelve
thousand three hundred and forty-six dirhams.) being the total accrued
delay penalties for Unit No. 108 in the Symbolic Alpha Project located
in Wadi Al Safa, Dubai, along with legal interest at 9% on said amount
from the due date until full payment, in addition to obligating the
Defendant to pay fees, expenses, and attorneys’ fees.